(NP) SR 1750

By Senators Thrasher, Richter, and Hays

20141750 6-04383-14 1 Senate Resolution 2 A resolution recognizing April 24, 2014, as "Sandra 3 Host Day" in the Florida Senate. 4 5 WHEREAS, Sandra Host has coordinated and managed the Spouse 6 Programs of the House of Representatives and the Senate during 7 her 30 years of service to the Florida Legislature, and 8 WHEREAS, throughout three decades of legislative service, 9 Sandra Host has welcomed hundreds of legislative spouses to 10 Tallahassee, introducing them to their extended legislative 11 family, always showing dedication and commitment to her 12 position, and WHEREAS, Sandra Host's educational, social, and service-13 oriented programs have engaged our legislative spouses in 14 15 meaningful, enjoyable, and uplifting activities, adding value to their experience in public service, and 16 17 WHEREAS, Sandra Host's warmth and grace have allowed her to 18 forge lasting friendships with our legislative spouses which 19 have enriched their lives and will endure for years to come, and 20 WHEREAS, "Selebration Sandra," which was hosted by our own First Lady of the Senate, Vicky Gaetz, was attended by a number 21 22 of past and current legislative spouses, who hold Sandra Host in 23 the highest esteem, and was held in honor of Sandra Host's 24 pending retirement at the conclusion of the 2014 Legislative 25 Session, NOW, THEREFORE, 26 27 Be It Resolved by the Senate of the State of Florida: 28 29 That we express our heartfelt appreciation and utmost

## Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words stricken are deletions; words underlined are additions.

as "Sandra Host Day" in the Florida Senate and that a copy of this resolution be presented to Sandra Host as a token of the sentiments expressed herein.

## Page 2 of 2

CODING: Words stricken are deletions; words underlined are additions.

## (NP) SR 1750